In the event an employee already on the Chief (S04 29A) salary schedule is directed 
by the Superintendent to fill a vacancy on the Chief (S04 29A) salary schedule on an 
interim basis, in addition to his or her regular duties, the employee shall receive an 
additional stipend in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500), payable 
as wages per month for such time as the employee is in dual service. 

PERMANENT DUAL SERVICE 

In the event, an employee already on the Chief (S04 29A) salary schedule is directed by 
the Superintendent to fill a vacancy on the Chief (S04 29A) salary schedule on a